

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 137-1(4)

Project Name: WENTWORTH SPRINGS ROAD

State: CA
 County: EL DORADO
 ELDORADO NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA - California
 By: Sheila Masters
 Date: 06/30/09

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Craig Holsopple

Title: Construction Acquisition Specialist Date: 7/9/2009

Contract Awarded to: Teichert Construction Date: 7/23/2009

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
A Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teichert Construction 8811 Kiefer Boulevar Sacramento, CA 95826	4,451,101.84	
Granite Construction Company 585 W. Beach Street Watsonville, CA 95076	4,624,786.06	
Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc dba Knife River Construction 1764 Skyway Chico, CA 95928	4,665,703.40	
Steve Manning Construction, Inc. PO Box 491660 Redding, CA 96049	5,557,114.00	
Engineer's Estimate	5,833,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 137-1(4)

Project Name: WENTWORTH SPRINGS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	ALL	302,400.00	302,400.00
		Granite Construction Company		380,070.00	380,070.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		250,000.00	250,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		350,000.00	350,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		560,781.00	560,781.00
15210-3000 0	STA	CENTERLINE, VERIFICATION AND STAKING			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	283.9	115.00	32,648.50
		Granite Construction Company		50.00	14,195.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		80.00	22,712.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		130.00	36,907.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	85,170.00
15215-3000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	14	1,000.00	14,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		480.00	6,720.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		550.00	7,700.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		1,500.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	25,200.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	ALL	85,000.00	85,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		85,000.00	85,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		140,000.00	140,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		87,500.00	87,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170,000.00	170,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		Granite Construction Company		500.00	500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		3,500.00	3,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		32,000.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	12,000.00
15705-0100 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	3,410	3.00	10,230.00
		Granite Construction Company		3.00	10,230.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		5.00	17,050.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		4.00	13,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	18,755.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 137-1(4)

Project Name: WENTWORTH SPRINGS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-1400 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
	A Teichert & Son, Inc.		1,870	3.50	6,545.00
	Granite Construction Company			3.00	5,610.00
	Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc			6.00	11,220.00
	Steve Manning Construction, Inc.			4.00	7,480.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			11.00	20,570.00
15706-1200 0	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE B			
	A Teichert & Son, Inc.		3	350.00	1,050.00
	Granite Construction Company			550.00	1,650.00
	Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc			750.00	2,250.00
	Steve Manning Construction, Inc.			200.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	1,500.00
15801-0000 0	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
	A Teichert & Son, Inc.		1,500	1.00	1,500.00
	Granite Construction Company			14.00	21,000.00
	Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc			35.00	52,500.00
	Steve Manning Construction, Inc.			70.00	105,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	45,000.00
20220-1000 0	EACH	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE			
	A Teichert & Son, Inc.		80	1,500.00	120,000.00
	Granite Construction Company			1,100.00	88,000.00
	Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc			750.00	60,000.00
	Steve Manning Construction, Inc.			1,500.00	120,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			650.00	52,000.00
20301-0300 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF BOX CULVERT			
	A Teichert & Son, Inc.		2	6,000.00	12,000.00
	Granite Construction Company			7,500.00	15,000.00
	Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc			5,700.00	11,400.00
	Steve Manning Construction, Inc.			8,500.00	17,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			16,000.00	32,000.00
20301-0700 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR			
	A Teichert & Son, Inc.		10	50.00	500.00
	Granite Construction Company			20.00	200.00
	Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc			20.00	200.00
	Steve Manning Construction, Inc.			40.00	400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 137-1(4)

Project Name: WENTWORTH SPRINGS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-1900 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	11	900.00	9,900.00
		Granite Construction Company		195.00	2,145.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		985.00	10,835.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		2,800.00	30,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,100.00	23,100.00
20301-2400 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	43	45.00	1,935.00
		Granite Construction Company		45.00	1,935.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		35.00	1,505.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		90.00	3,870.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	5,590.00
20302-0400 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB, ASPHALT			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	400	8.00	3,200.00
		Granite Construction Company		5.00	2,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		8.00	3,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		10.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	6,000.00
20303-1600 0	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	3,300	5.00	16,500.00
		Granite Construction Company		5.00	16,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		10.00	33,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		2.50	8,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	26,400.00
20315-0000 0	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	1,470	0.80	1,176.00
		Granite Construction Company		2.00	2,940.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		2.00	2,940.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		2.00	2,940.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	5,880.00
20402-0000 0	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	2,100	6.00	12,600.00
		Granite Construction Company		30.00	63,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		24.00	50,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		45.00	94,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	73,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 137-1(4)

Project Name: WENTWORTH SPRINGS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20411-0000 0	TON	SELECT BORROW			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	3,940	2.00	7,880.00
		Granite Construction Company		40.00	157,600.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		28.00	110,320.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		25.00	98,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	110,320.00
20701-1400 0	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-C			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	3,150	5.00	15,750.00
		Granite Construction Company		3.50	11,025.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		3.00	9,450.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		7.00	22,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.20	13,230.00
25101-2000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	47	450.00	21,150.00
		Granite Construction Company		400.00	18,800.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		235.00	11,045.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		90.00	4,230.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	7,050.00
25101-3000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	36	450.00	16,200.00
		Granite Construction Company		290.00	10,440.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		160.00	5,760.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		90.00	3,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	6,120.00
25305-1000 0	SQYD	REJET MATTRESS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	100	110.00	11,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		122.00	12,200.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		140.00	14,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		354.00	35,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	20,000.00
30302-1000 0	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	6,100	4.00	24,400.00
		Granite Construction Company		2.50	15,250.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		4.00	24,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		4.00	24,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	61,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 137-1(4)

Project Name: WENTWORTH SPRINGS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30802-2000 0	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	3,310.0	75.00	248,250.00
		Granite Construction Company		50.00	165,500.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		50.00	165,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		37.00	122,470.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	132,400.00
40101-0600 0	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	20,800	85.00	1,768,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		98.00	2,038,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		93.00	1,934,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		105.00	2,184,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	2,496,000.00
40105-3000 0	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	210	600.00	126,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		500.00	105,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		270.00	56,700.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		590.00	123,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	94,500.00
40920-1000 0	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	35	1,015.00	35,525.00
		Granite Construction Company		425.00	14,875.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		450.00	15,750.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		800.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		640.00	22,400.00
41201-1000 0	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	72	1,015.00	73,080.00
		Granite Construction Company		450.00	32,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		450.00	32,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		750.00	54,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	57,600.00
41601-1000 0	STA	CONTINUOUS COLD RECYCLED ASPHALT BASE COURSE TYPE A			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	286	1,000.00	286,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		575.00	164,450.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		1,200.00	343,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		1,334.00	381,524.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	371,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 137-1(4)

Project Name: WENTWORTH SPRINGS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41605-2500 0	TON	EMULSIFIED BINDER AGENT GRADE HFMS-2S			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	350	730.00	255,500.00
		Granite Construction Company		725.00	253,750.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		729.00	255,150.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		802.00	280,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		670.00	234,500.00
41610-1000 0	TON	FOG SEAL GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	35	1,015.00	35,525.00
		Granite Construction Company		425.00	14,875.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		450.00	15,750.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		800.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		640.00	22,400.00
41615-0000 0	TON	QUICKLIME			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	260	210.00	54,600.00
		Granite Construction Company		210.00	54,600.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		535.00	139,100.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		630.00	163,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	91,000.00
60201-0800 0	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	620	240.00	148,800.00
		Granite Construction Company		150.00	93,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		163.00	101,060.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		148.00	91,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		127.00	78,740.00
60201-1000 0	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	105	250.00	26,250.00
		Granite Construction Company		162.00	17,010.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		175.00	18,375.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		320.00	33,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	21,000.00
60202-0400 0	LNFT	24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	40	215.00	8,600.00
		Granite Construction Company		171.00	6,840.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		160.00	6,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		210.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	8,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 137-1(4)

Project Name: WENTWORTH SPRINGS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-0800 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	34	350.00	11,900.00
		Granite Construction Company		180.00	6,120.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		550.00	18,700.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		500.00	17,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	13,600.00
60210-1000 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	4	600.00	2,400.00
		Granite Construction Company		300.00	1,200.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		835.00	3,340.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		600.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	3,600.00
60211-0800 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	2	400.00	800.00
		Granite Construction Company		370.00	740.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		525.00	1,050.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		750.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	1,200.00
60212-0800 0	EACH	ELBOW, 24-INCH			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	8	475.00	3,800.00
		Granite Construction Company		120.00	960.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		270.00	2,160.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		700.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	2,800.00
60501-0000 0	LNFT	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	3,800	35.00	133,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		58.00	220,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		62.00	235,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		55.00	209,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	190,000.00
60704-0000 0	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	7	550.00	3,850.00
		Granite Construction Company		638.00	4,466.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		1,500.00	10,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		1,500.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 137-1(4)

Project Name: WENTWORTH SPRINGS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901-2300 0	LNFT	CURB, ASPHALT, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	4,670	3.50	16,345.00
		Granite Construction Company		6.00	28,020.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		4.00	18,680.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		8.00	37,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	74,720.00
60908-1000 0	SQYD	PAVED DITCH, ASPHALT			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	3,930	17.00	66,810.00
		Granite Construction Company		27.00	106,110.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		25.00	98,250.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		28.00	110,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	137,550.00
61108-1000 0	EACH	ADJUST WATER VALVE			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	1	450.00	450.00
		Granite Construction Company		700.00	700.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		350.00	350.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		1,200.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		708.00	708.00
61701-1250 0	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A WOOD POSTS			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	640	32.00	20,480.00
		Granite Construction Company		34.00	21,760.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		32.00	20,480.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		36.00	23,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	35,200.00
61701-4100 0	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM CRG, TYPE 2, CLASS A			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	60	42.00	2,520.00
		Granite Construction Company		44.00	2,640.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		42.00	2,520.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		48.00	2,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		66.00	3,960.00
61702-0400 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G4-CRT			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		2,200.00	2,200.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		2,300.00	2,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 137-1(4)

Project Name: WENTWORTH SPRINGS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702-0600 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	3	2,500.00	7,500.00
		Granite Construction Company		2,750.00	8,250.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		2,500.00	7,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		2,875.00	8,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,750.00	8,250.00
62201-0200 0	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	40	94.00	3,760.00
		Granite Construction Company		105.00	4,200.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		115.00	4,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		125.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		155.00	6,200.00
62201-0400 0	HOUR	BACKHOE LOADER, 2 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 12-INCH WIDTH			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	40	120.00	4,800.00
		Granite Construction Company		215.00	8,600.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		135.00	5,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		160.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	4,400.00
62201-2850 0	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	40	117.50	4,700.00
		Granite Construction Company		239.00	9,560.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		145.00	5,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		160.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	5,000.00
62202-1000 0	LPSM	MATERIALS TRANSFER VEHICLE			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	ALL	150,000.00	150,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		54,000.00	54,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		48,500.00	48,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	80	51.00	4,080.00
		Granite Construction Company		76.00	6,080.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		58.00	4,640.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		75.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 137-1(4)

Project Name: WENTWORTH SPRINGS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62302-1000 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	20	95.00	1,900.00
		Granite Construction Company		80.00	1,600.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		120.00	2,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		120.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	2,500.00
62302-1100 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	40	230.00	9,200.00
		Granite Construction Company		160.00	6,400.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		195.00	7,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		180.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		168.50	6,740.00
62511-2000 0	SQYD	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	6,750	0.37	2,497.50
		Granite Construction Company		0.40	2,700.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		0.37	2,497.50
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		0.51	3,442.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	6,750.00
62516-2000 0	SQYD	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	6,750	0.20	1,350.00
		Granite Construction Company		0.20	1,350.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		0.20	1,350.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		0.32	2,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	13,500.00
63301-0000 0	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	50	215.00	10,750.00
		Granite Construction Company		215.00	10,750.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		195.00	9,750.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		400.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		420.00	21,000.00
63316-1000 0	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	26	175.00	4,550.00
		Granite Construction Company		175.00	4,550.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		170.00	4,420.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		500.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		340.00	8,840.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 137-1(4)

Project Name: WENTWORTH SPRINGS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63404-0200 0	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	380	40.00	15,200.00
		Granite Construction Company		40.00	15,200.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		66.00	25,080.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		72.00	27,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	22,800.00
63502-0700 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	400	21.75	8,700.00
		Granite Construction Company		20.00	8,000.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		20.00	8,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		40.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.00	10,400.00
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	527	10.30	5,428.10
		Granite Construction Company		14.00	7,378.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		13.50	7,114.50
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		72.00	37,944.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	7,905.00
63505-1000 0	MILE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	10.754	1,810.00	19,464.74
		Granite Construction Company		2,390.00	25,702.06
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		1,100.00	11,829.40
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		4,750.00	51,081.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	16,131.00
63506-0500 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	1,440	51.30	73,872.00
		Granite Construction Company		53.00	76,320.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		55.00	79,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		75.00	108,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		56.00	80,640.00
63506-0600 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		A Teichert & Son, Inc.	480	14.50	6,960.00
		Granite Construction Company		59.00	28,320.00
		Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc		57.00	27,360.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		79.00	37,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	36,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 137-1(4)

Project Name: WENTWORTH SPRINGS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63510-0100 0	WEEK	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
	A Teichert & Son, Inc.		12	3,200.00	38,400.00
	Granite Construction Company			3,250.00	39,000.00
	Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc			3,040.00	36,480.00
	Steve Manning Construction, Inc.			3,250.00	39,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	30,000.00
64502-0000 0	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
	A Teichert & Son, Inc.		32	545.00	17,440.00
	Granite Construction Company			400.00	12,800.00
	Baldwin Contracting Co, Inc			240.00	7,680.00
	Steve Manning Construction, Inc.			2,000.00	64,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			900.00	28,800.00